assuming the warrant programme 2004/2007 is exercised in full). Carnegie’s current business
volume, including the proposed acquisition of Max Matthiessen, is estimated to require a risk
capital corresponding to a regulatory capital base of approx. SEK 1.9 billion. Assuming the
proposed dividend of SEK 815 million, retained earnings for 2006 would be around SEK 185
million. The capital adequacy ratio according to Basel II at 31 December 2006 is expected to be
well above 12%, the minimum level decided by the Board.

Financial effects
General pro forma financial information for the new group is shown in the table below. All data
are preliminary for both the accounts and the acquisition analysis. The preliminary financial
information from Carnegie has also been presented in a separate press release today. The key
figures below are based on the issue of 6,071,427 shares in Carnegie, and Max Matthiessen
becoming a wholly-owned subsidiary as a result. The financial pro forma information for Max
Matthiessen is based on the incorporation of all sales agents into Max Matthiessen and the
application of Carnegie’s profit share model.

Income statement (SEK million)
2006 Preliminary Carnegie Max M adj Acq. Elim. Pro forma
Securities 2,136 - 2,136
Investment Banking 885 - 885
Asset Management 891 - -7 884
Private Banking 563 - 563
Max Matthiessen - 516 516
Total income 4,475 516 0 -7 4,984

Personnel expenses -952 -235 -1,186
Depreciation of tangible and amortisation of intangible fixed
assets -64 -11 -12 -86
Other expenses -644 -105 7 -742
Net provisions for credit losses 0 - 0
Total operating expenses excluding profit-share -1,659 -351 0 -5 -2,015

2,817 164 0 -12 2,969

Allocation to profit-share system -1,390 -81 19 -1,451
Total expenses -3,048 -432 0 14 -3,466

Profit before taxes 1,427 84 0 7 1,518

Taxes (standard tax rate) -428 -25 -2 -455
Net profit 999 59 0 5 1,063

Operating profit before profit-share

c

 5(6)

Balance sheet (SEK million)
31 Dec 2006 Preliminary Carnegie Max M adj Acq. Elim. Pro forma
Cash and bank deposits in central banks 480 197 676
Lending to credit institutions 7,753 - 7,753
Lending to general public 8,403 - 8,403
Securities 16,088 - 16,088
Goodwill 9 259 264 532
Intangible fixed assets 39 2 375 416
Tangible fixed assets 75 11 86
Shares in subsidiaries - - 864 -864 0
Other assets 8,817 96 8,914
Total assets 41,663 565 864 -225 42,868

Liabilities to credit institutions 15,762 - 15,762
Deposits and borrowing from general public 8,092 - 8,092
Other liabilities 15,184 236 8 105 15,532
Subordinated Loans 476 - 476
Proposed dividend 815 815
Shareholders' equity 1,334 330 856 -330 2,190
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 41,663 565 864 -225 42,868

Key data
Preliminary Carnegie Max M adj Acq. Elim. Pro forma

Earnings per share (SEK) 14.46 14.14
Earnings per share, fully diluted (SEK) 14.34 14.03
Book value per share (SEK) 30.9 39.8
Average number of shares 69,074,691 6,071,427 75,146,118
Number of shares at period-end 69,525,070 6,071,427 75,596,497
Number of shares related to outstanding warrants 1,976,530 1,976,530
Total number of shares, incl effect of issued warrants 69,645,478 6,071,427 75,716,905
Total number of shares after new share issue and
assuming full exercise of the warrant programme 77,573,027
Number of employees, average 775 350 1,125
Number of employees, period-end 798 350 1,148

The pro forma accounts have been prepared merely to serve a descriptive purpose and are not
intended to show the financial position or results that the operations would actually have
achieved. Nor is the purpose of the pro forma accounts to show the financial position at any
future point in time or the results of operations at any time in the future.

On condition that the acquisition takes place according to the current schedule, Carnegie plans
to consolidate Max Matthiessen with effect from 1 April 2007.

Accounting policies
Pro forma financial information has been prepared in accordance with all IFRS Standards